

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7875-7876/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 12/03/2004 in SA No. 103/1996 with SA No. 105/1996 of The

HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

VIJAY SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AZAD SINGH AND ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for restoration as against respondents Nos.1,4,5,6,7 & 8 and with prayer for i
nterim

relief and office report))

Date: 18/04/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.G.S. Kaushal, adv.

Ms.Nilofar Qureshi, Adv.

Mr. Tabrez Ahmad, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.K. Gupta, Adv.

For R-1to7

Mr. Anoop Kr. Srivastava,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the fact that all the respondents have been served and they have appeared

before this Court, we restore the special leave petition which was dismissed as against some of the

respondents pursuant to the order of this Court dated 12th July, 2004.

Counter affidavit may be filed within four weeks, two weeks thereafter for rejoinder.

(Sheetal Dhingra)

(Vijay D

hawan)

Court Master

Court Master