

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7875-7876/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 12/03/2004 in SA No. 103/1996 with  
SA No. 105/1996 of The

HIGH COURT OF M.P., JABALPUR, BENCH AT GWALIOR)

VIJAY SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIJAY SINGH AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 28/07/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G.S. Kaushal, Adv.

Ms. Nilofar Asim, Adv.

Mr. Viin Kumar, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.K. Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Interim order to continue.

(Pardeep Kumar)

(Radha R. Bha

tia)

Court Master

Court Ma

ster